Introduced by: Mayor @ reqst. of Fire SA Bds. Date: August 5, 1986

Vote: Action:

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

## RESOLUTION 86-111

APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT INVOLVING THE NIKISKI FIRE SERVICE AREA, KALIFORNSKY FIRE SERVICE AREA, CENTRAL PENINSULA EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE AREA, CITY OF SOLDOTNA FIRE DEPARTMENT, AND THE RIDGEWAY/STERLING FIRE SERVICE AREA.

WHEREAS, AS 18.70.110 provides authorization for mutual aid agreements between and among fire and emergency services providers; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to various provisions of the KPB Code of Ordinances Title 16, the Nikiski, Kalifornsky, and Ridgeway/Sterling Fire Service Areas, and the Central Peninsula Emergency Medical Service Area are responsible for the provision of fire protection and/or emergency medical services within their respective service area boundaries; and

WHEREAS, these several service areas and the Soldotna Fire Department have negotiated an intergovernmental cooperative agreement governing fire and emergency services response, in order to provide more comprehensive fire and emergency services to protect persons within the service areas;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the intergovernmental cooperative agreement involving Nikiski, Kalifornsky and Ridgeway/Sterling Fire Service Areas, the Central Peninsula Emergency Medical Service Area, and the City of Soldotna Fire Department and attached 1986 operating plans, which agreement and plans are attached to this resolution and incorporated by attachment, are adopted and the mayor is authorized to execute and effectuate this agreement.

Section 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

	ADOPTED	ВY	THE	ASSEMBLY	OF	THE	KENAI	PENINSULA	BOROUGH	ON
THIS		DAY	OF				, 1986.			

	_			
Betty	Ţ	Glick	Assembly	President
Dece.	•	orrent,	110000019	rrebraeme

ATTEST: